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MARKET ACCESS INTELLIGENCE ENROLLED LIVES

Gain comprehensive insights into elaborate managed markets landscape with a complete,
clear and accurate picture of lives and affiliation by payer, pharmacy benefit manager (PBM),
and employer.

Y i

* Identify largest insurers and lives » Understand who controls a » See where the country’s largest
coverage by geography plan’s formulary and most employers are influencing
influential PBM's, patient access to your products.

2 Clarivate’ 2

2024 Clarivate. Clarivate and its logo, as well as all other trademarks used herein are trademarks of their respective owners and used under license.



Get started using Enrolled lives

MARKET ACCESS INTELLIGENCE ENROLLED LIVES

Understand the Market

Disease, Company & Drug Insights

Disease, Company & Drug Insights Platform

- Disease Insights
- Epidemioclogy
- Biosimilars

- Company and Drug Insights

Medtech

Medtech Insights Platform
- Market Insights (Medtech 3&0)
- Brand Tracking (Pricetrack & Marketrack)

- US Medical Supply Distribution

US Market Access Insights

US Market Access Insights Platform

- Health Plan Analysis
- Market Overviews

- Market Overview Interactive Database

- Mational MCO Analyzer
- Power Profiles

C Clarivate”

Optimize Access

Market Access Intelligence

E Market Access Intelligence

US Formulary Data & Analytics

By Fingertip Formulary
Account Management Dashboard
Fingertip Accounts
Fingertip Alerts
Fingertip Analytics
Fingertip Home Page (Legacy Platforms)
Fingertip PolicyTrack

Fingertip Restrictions

Fingertip Validation Too

US Lives Data & Analytics
Employer Vantage
Employer Vantage (2022 Data)

ntegrated Payer Platform

Managed Market Surveyor Suite (Including Pharmacy Benefit Evaluator)

Global Market Access

Engage Customers

1.
Go to:

https://authentication.decisionresourcesgroup.com/login/

Healthbasd
Healthbasd
Medtech |
- Commerc

Field Forcd

Digital/Muld
Digital Insi
- Multichan

- Multichan

2.

Upon login screen, use your work
e- mail address and password to
login. If you experience any issue,
please contact
Healthcare.support@clarivate.com

- Multichanng

Paver Engagement

3.
Click on the “Market Access
Intelligence” link.
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mailto:Healthcare.support@clarivate.com
https://authentication.decisionresourcesgroup.com/login/

Click onto the Enrolled
lives link to begin.

C Clarivate”

MARKET ACCESS INTELLIGENCE ENROLLED LIVES

Explore the US healthcare market

All - Search for a drug, geopraphy or payer

By drug brand

You have 3286 drugs in your subscription

Browse drugs —»

Enrolled lives Formulary data

By geography

Mational Slates M5As Counties Parents

Browse geographies —»

By research type

By payer

Payers PBMs= Employers

Browse payers —»

Palicy data Expart insight Pollcy track Integrated Payer Platform Employer Vantage
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Enrolled lives overview

MARKET ACCESS INTELLIGENCE ENROLLED LIVES

View medical and pharmacy enrollment alongside PBM affiliations and health plan pharmacy benefit information.

Geography

The default view is
“Geography”, which
allows for analysis of a
geography with
multiple payers.

Benefit

Toggle between
Medical and Pharmacy
Benefit information.

C Clarivate”

Market Access Intelligence

All » | searchfora drug, geography or payer

Overview Enrolled lives Formulary data Policy data B Policy trackipe PER sights Payers

Benefit Date / Trend
Medical & pharmacy ~ Jan2023 ~
Medical lives

Pharmacy lives
Est. total with coverage @

309,002,438 (91.63% of population)

Est. total with coverage Rx @

> @ EstCommercial @ 154,238,281

> @ wedicare @ 65,129,658

> @ Medicaid @ 98,676,170

‘ Dual Eligible @ 9,041,671 ‘

Uninsured 38,237,407

Expanded Analysis
Dive deeper into lines of
business by selecting the
+ sign or the info button
for more information.

299,642,607 (88.85% of population)

> @ Est.CommercialRx @
> @ uedicarerx @
> @ wedicaid Rx

Est. Uninsured Rx

* Download

159,362,271

50,645,839

89,634,497

37,597,238

Change Analysis
Toggle between Enrollment
analysis and PBM analysis

Saved Views
Save your view to recall later
on My Saved Views tab.

Scroll down for Payer Lives.
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Enrolled lives overview(continued)

Search for specific
Payer/Parent.

Sort the data in
each column in
ascending or
descending
order.

Grouping
(Parent)

Drill down to see
the Parent/Payer
relationships by
clicking on the
expand arrows.

2 Clarivate”

Grouping (Parent) J Overall @

> Un tedHealth Group, Inc 36,814,141
> Flevance Health, Inc. 35,195,275
> CVS Health 22,730,718
> Centene Corporation 19,656,543

{ealth Care Service Corpor. 17,120,390

> CignaGroup 16,507,415

11,981,129

> jumana, Inc. 7,554,928
> Blue Cross and Blue Shield ... 5,048,300
> fighmark, Inc 5,020,595

Commercial @

21,747,747

24,166,480

17,446,453

3,238,443

15,841,897

15,952,443

9,757,580

937,400

4,292,948

4,031,625

Medical

Medicare Adv (Pa... @

8,732,400

2,026,212

3,168,995

1,386,557

167,793

554,872

1,842815

5,427,086

323,616

381,726

Payer Managed ... @

6,816,293

9,416,603

2,233,501

15,535,727

1,144,425

0

385,139

1,273,740

468,974

615,427

© 2024 Clarivate.

Clarivatear

oOverallRX @

29,219,545

20,748,653

17,377,322

21,659,674

8,243,008

11,787,646

11,727,299

10,006,917

3,466,182

2,745,789

ditslogo

Commercial RX @

,aswellasa

3£ Table settings

Pharmacy

MedicareRX @

11,811,742 12,088,377

11,707,789 2,256,778

6,908,530 8,597,293

3,194,113 5,808,172
6,706,652 425,656
8,721,891 3,065,755
9,757,580 1,795,021

784,164 8,069,274
2,660,542 373,904
1,753,213 385,332

othertrademarks used he

re

MARKET ACCESS INTELLIGENCE ENROLLED LIVES

Table settings

Edit or add different benefits
including geographies and
market share.

% Download

Payer Managed Medi...

Download the enrollment
data to Excel for offline use.

5,309,426

6,784,086

1,871,499
12,657,389
1,110,700
0

174,658
1,153,479
431,736

-

607,244
Support

in are trademarks of their respective owners and used under license.



MARKET ACCESS INTELLIGENCE ENROLLED LIVES

Payer Profiles

Examine medical and pharmacy enroliment data in conjunction with PBM affiliations and insights into
health plan pharmacy benefit details from a payer perspective.

Grouping (Parent) I Overall @
UnitedHealth Growp, Inc. 36,814 141
Select a Parent or Payer to see
enrolled lives for a specific -
: Elevance Health, Inc. 35,195 275
payer/parent Profile.
CV5 Health 22,730,718
) ™
2 Clarivate 7
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Overview Page

The overview page provides a concise summary and key information about this Parent/Payer.

This tab will show you a
focus of information on
your selected
payer/parent and
provide you with
additional solutions.

Explore Enrolled Lives
will take you to a
payer/parent focused
view.

C Clarivate”

Parent

UnitedHealth Group, Inc. [Edt] in National [Edi]

I Overview | Enrolled lives Formulary data Policy data ﬂ Policy tracking Expert insights Affiliations

UnitedHealth Group, Inc. Enrolled Lives

Parent Data from January 2023

Headquarters 9700 Health Care Ln Medical lives
36,814,141

Phene number 800.328.5979

Website http:/ f'www.unitedhealthgroup.com

Formulary Data

Data from January 3999

Plans

230

Across 11 different plan types

Expert insight
In focus

& Clariots:

2023 | NATIONAL MCO ANALYZER PROFILES
UnitedHealth Group

[ty i 3
e"’ By Paula Wade & Ric Gross

B Owned [ 28 Sep 2023

MARKET ACCESS INTELLIGENCE ENROLLED LIVES

Pharmacy lives

29,219,545

Explore enrolled lives

Explore formulary data

By insight type

National MCO Analyzer Series (2)

Explore expert insight
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MARKET ACCESS INTELLIGENCE ENROLLED LIVES

Payer Profiles

Examine medical and pharmacy enroliment data in conjunction with PBM affiliations and insights into
health plan pharmacy benefit details from a payer perspective.

Paren

UnitedHealth Group, Inc. [Edit] in National [Edit |

| [ Save view

Overview Enrolled lives Formulary data Policy data ﬂ Policy tracking Expert insights Affiliations Edit
Change selected Parent or
Benefit Date Trend & Dotk Payer and/or geography to see
Medical & pharmacy ~ Jan2023 ~ . [ .
specific payer lives.
Medical lives Pharmacy lives
Overall @ Total Fully Insured @ OverallRx @ Total Fully Insured Rx @
36,814,141 23,561,536 29,219,545 24,681,962

Download Summary and

> Commercial @ 21,747,747 > Commercial Rx @ 11,811,742 .
b o Panel to export for offline
@ vedicareadv. (Partc) @ 8,732,400 > @ medicarerRx @ 12,098,377 use.

. Payer Managed Medicaid [ ] 6,816,293 . Payer Managed Medicaid Rx 5,309,426
Managed Medicaid Dual Eligible 482,299

Scroll down for Geographic
Breakdown.

Expanded Analysis

Dive deeper into lines of Date/Trend

bysmess b){ selecting the + Change selected time v

sign or the info button for period or trend.

more information.

2 Clarivate” 9

© 2024 Clarivate. Clarivate and its logo, as well as all other trademarks used herein are trademarks of their respective owners and used under license.



Payer Profiles “continued”

Payer Composition

A compilation of all payers
associated to this specific
profile.

Geographical Composition
Focus your strategy for a
Parent/Payer with a heat map
and accompanied table.

See the top states for a
particular payer. By selecting a
particular state, you will
navigate to that specific

geography.

Grouping (States)

Lives will be broken down by
state based on selected
Payer/Parent

2 Clarivate”

Data tables Geographical Composition Payer Composition

Q,

> Texas

> Mevs York

b orida

> California

> Ohia

> Arizona

> North Carolina
b Missouri

> New Jersey

= Payer 9

J- Overall @

3,905,944

3,361,240

2,907,631

2,012,580

1,474,114

1,452,200

1,411,884

1,367,860

1,251,630

Medical

Commercial @

2,378,293

2,419,724

1,759,361

1,492,701

806,164

724,830

707,784

711,588

679,753

Medicare Adv [Pa...

1,169,995

440,046

761,978

519,879

302,511

325,002

324,479

319,784

208,926

L] Payer Managed ...

441,129

502,595

402,745

0

395,354

485,540

379,621

336,488

426,974

MARKET ACCESS INTELLIGENCE ENROLLED LIVES

OverallRX @

2,840,449

2,313,325

2,443,725

1,789,709

1,168,855

1,230,574

1,173,514

728,444

1,267,255

| : |
emarks used herein are trad

Pharmacy

Commercial RX @

=% Table settings # Download

Medicare RX @

Payer Managed Medi...

1,291,126 1,191,667 357,656
1,212,773 599,082 501,470
984,412 1,073,021 386,202
885,673 904,036 0
393,147 410,269 365,439
403,410 424,796 402,368
398,679 395,214 379,621
379,313 349,131 0
379,545 524,759 362,951
10
emarks of their respective owners and used under license.



MARKET ACCESS INTELLIGENCE ENROLLED LIVES

Payer Profiles "Geographical Composition”

Download Summary and

Panel to export for offline
Payer Composition use.
| A compilation of all payers

Data tables Payer Compasition . . -

associated to this specific

profile.
Medical lives = Owverall = * Download
Lives distributicn w il

States % of total Lives sl

Texas 10.61% 3,905,544

+©

m New York 9.13% 3,361,240
% Florida 7.90% 2,807,631
=

California 5.47% 2,012,580
E ohio 4.00% 1,474,114
E Arizona 3.94% 1,452,200

. ou’ - )
u = it Nerth Carolina 3.84% 1,411,884
W under 1,000 over1,000 M over1o,000 M over1oo,000 MM over 1,000,000 Missouri 3.72% L.367,860

See the top states for a particular

payer. By selecting a particular state, Scroll down for Trending. |
you will navigate to that specific

geography.

2 Clarivate” 11
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Trending

How to select a Trending analysis

Parent

UnitedHealth Group, Inc. [edt| in National [Edi]

1. Select Date/Trend

Overview Enrolled lives Formulary data Policy data ﬁ Policy tracking Expert insights

Benefit |I| Date [ Trend

Medical & pharmacy ~ Jan 2023 =~

Medical lives

Overall @
36,814,141

> . Commercial @@

. Medicare Adv. (Fart C] @

Payer Managed Medicaid @

Managed Medicaid Dual Eligible

C Clarivate”

Total Fully Insured @
23,561,936

MARKET ACCESS INTELLIGENCE ENROLLED LIVES

2. Select Trend and pick a timeline
you would like to review.

Parent

UnitedHealth Group, Inc. [Edt] in National [Ede |

Overview Enraolled lives Formulary data Policy data ﬁ Policy tracking

Benafit |Z|
Medical & pharmacy = Siagle date Trend @
Jan 2014 Jan 2023
Medical lives . .
Overall @ Apply otal Ful
36,814,141 " §5:90

12
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Trending

MARKET ACCESS INTELLIGENCE ENROLLED LIVES

The "Trending” allows for a historical view of enroliment nationally for a payer.

1.Time Periods
Change selected
time period.

2. Edit Selection
Change selected
Parent or Payer.

3. Expanded
Analysis

Dive deeper into
lines of business
by selecting the
drop-down arrow.

C Clarivate”

Parent

CVS Health [edt] in National [Edit] E

Enrolled lives Formulary data Policy data B Policy tracking

E seneit bote Trend |I|
Medical & pharmacy ~ Jan2014-Jan2023 ~

Expert insights Affiliations

Medical lives

Overall Total fully insured
22,730’713 in January 2023 9,103,305 in January 2023
A 24675 since January 2014 1 s anuary 2014
]
20M
T M
g oo
]
s e —e—— ——————%—%
o ="
Commercial  ®Medicare Adv (PartC) @ Payer managed Medicaid
Q IE
= States €@ v = Payer ©
Grouping (State] L Jan 2014 Jul2014 Jan 2015 Jul 2015 Jan 2016
exas 2216448 2262182 2,667,370 2,679,151 2,807,341

© 2024 Clarivate. Clarivate andits logo, as well as all other trademarks used herein are trademarks of their respective owners and used under license.

[ Saveview

% Download

Pharmacy lives

Qverall Rx
17,377,322 in January 2023
4 52028 since January 2014

Total fully insured Rx
13,891,817 in January 2023
1 43.43%since January 2014

Lives (millions)

]
. /M
A S aS a8 a® T T a8 B a8 a8 90 90 % v 92 9l 93
®Commercial Rx  ®Medicars Rx @ Payer managed Medicaid Rx
I Table settings # Download
Jul 2016 Jan 2017 Jul 2017 Jan 2018 Jul 2018 Jan2019
2,696,079 2,572,807 2,425,632 2424151 2432047 P

4. Search by
State to narrow
down selecting
lives.

Data Tables
See the trending
data supported
in the graphics.
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About Clarivate © 2023 Clarivate

Clarivate is the leading global information services provider. We connect people and organizations to intelligence they can trust to transform their Clarivate and its logo, as well as all other
perspective, their work and our world. Our subscription and technology-based solutions are coupled with deep domain expertise and cover the areas trademarks used herein are trademarks of their
of Academia & Government, Life Sciences & Healthcare and Intellectual Property. For more information, please visit clarivate.com
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